Services” attached hereto as “Exhibit A” and incorporated herein (the “Project”). 

Notwithstanding Exhibit A, topographic survey and final design/construction-

ready plans are not included in the scope of this agreement. The total fee for the 

Project shall not exceed ninety-one thousand seven hundred twenty-four dollars 

($91,724.00).  

2.  TERM. 

No work shall occur prior to the issuance of a Notice to Proceed which cannot 

occur until execution of this Agreement, which execution date shall be 

commencement of the term and the term shall terminate on September 30, 2026